PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU TOSHIBA MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	11/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED		
Street Address:	-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome		
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku		
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12409719
Application Number:	12508123
Application Number:	12532017
Application Number:	12206292
Application Number:	12261276
Application Number:	12406833
Application Number:	12407134
Application Number:	12640329
Application Number:	12329808
Application Number:	12343367
Application Number:	12399133
Application Number:	12366720
Application Number:	12361726
Application Number:	12406848
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 029645 FRAME: 0113

502197856

Application Number:	12390536
Application Number:	12561467
Application Number:	12399186
Application Number:	12409754
Application Number:	12398578
Application Number:	12392244
Application Number:	12636982
Application Number:	12722678
Application Number:	12406770
Application Number:	12561441
Application Number:	12509708
Application Number:	12351992
Application Number:	12402619
Application Number:	12356662
Application Number:	12487337
Application Number:	12488756
Application Number:	12699261
Application Number:	12558791
Application Number:	12487029
Application Number:	12401004
Application Number:	12541287
Application Number:	12398633
Application Number:	12407104
Application Number:	12563448
Application Number:	12555081
Application Number:	12406593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4352521361

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: tkellogg@mgiip.com
Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen

Address Line 1: 1441 W. Ute Blvd., Suite 100
Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Burns Israelsen

PATENT

REEL: 029645 FRAME: 0114

source=ITOH Name Change#page1.tif	
source=ITOH Name Change#page2.tif	
source=ITOH Name Change#page3.tif	
source=ITOH Name Change#page4.tif	
source=ITOH Name Change#page5.tif	
source=ITOH Name Change#page6.tif	
source=ITOH Name Change#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029645 FRAME: 0115

履歷事項全部証明書

川崎市中原区上小田中四丁目1番1号 富士通モバイルコミュニケーションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-087762

商号	富土通東芝モバイルコミュニケーションズ株式 会社:				
	富士通モバイルコミュニケーションズ株式会社 平成24年 4月 1日変更 ・ ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・				
本 店	川崎市中原区上小田中四丁目1番1号				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。				
会社成立の年月日	平成22年8月11日				
11一的	1. 携帯電話機に関する研究・開発、設計、製造、販売、企画及びマーケティング ング 2. 前号に付帯し、又は関連する一切の事業				
発行可能株式総数-	2.0 万株				
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 11万3000株				
資本企の額	金4億5000万円				
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、株主または取得者は取締役会の承認 を得なければならない。				
役員に関する事項	取締役 大谷信雄 平成22年10月1日就任				
	取締役 大谷信雄 平成23年6月29日重任				
	平成23年 7月 5日登記				
	取締役 大谷信雄 平成24年 6月26日重任				
	平成24年 7月 2日登記				

整理番号 ハ602309

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示

PATENT

REEL: 029645 FRAME: 0116

川崎市中原区上小田中四丁目1番1号 富士通モバイルコミュニケーションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-087762

							<u> Se c'i Ci </u>		_
	<u>取締役</u>	木_	原	茂		平成22	年10月	1日就任	
								e de la composition della comp	_
	取締役	木_	原	茂		平成23	年 6月	29日重任	
						平成 2 3	———— 年 7月	5日登記	
	取締役	木	原	茂		平成24	年 6月	26日重任	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成24	———— 年 7月	2日登記	
	取締役	髙	田克	美		平成 2 2	年10月	1日就任	
	取締役	髙	田克	_美	į	平成23	年 6月	29日重任	
						平成23	———— 年 7月		
	<u>取締役</u>	髙	田克	美		平成1214	年 6月	26日重任	
					***	平成24	年77月	2日登記	
	埼玉県所沢市小 代表取締役	、手指南 大		1 4 番地 雄	カ18	平成222	年10月	1日就任	
	1 C3821XMIP IX	<u> </u>	<u>a hi</u>	松 柱					
	埼玉県所沢市小 代表取締役	手指南 大		1 4番地(雄	D18	平成23	年 6月	29日重任	
	1427-12711112	<u> </u>	<u>ы п</u>	<u> </u>		平成23	年 7月	5日登記	
	埼玉県所沢市小 代表取締役			4番地(雄	7) 18	平成 2 4 5	年 6月	26日重任	
	T VAX-TX MIP IX		- П	<i>Д</i> Е		平成 2 4 4	丰 7月	2日登記	
	監査役	<u>川</u>	上博	<u>矛</u>		平成 2 2 2	年10月	1日就任	
h-						平成 2 3 4	F 6月	29日辞任	
						 平成23₫	F 7月	5日登記	
	監査役	松	浦 茂	樹		平成23年	₣ 6月	29日就任	
						 平成23 [≤]	 手 7月	5 日登記	
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は取締役 会社法第423 合には、賠償責	条第1	項の賠償	責任にて	ついて、法令	に定める嬰	要件に該き	当する場	

整理番号 ハ602309

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 3

REEL: 029645 FRAME: 0117

川崎市中原区上小田中四丁目1番1号 富士通モバイルコミュニケーションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-087762

として免除することができる。 当会社は取締役会の決議によって、監査役(監査役であったものを含む。)の 会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について、法令に定める要件に該当する場 合には、賠償責任額から法令に定める最低責任限度額を控除して得た額を限度 として免除することができる。 社外取締役等の会 当会社は社外取締役との間で、会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について法 社に対する責任の 令に定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任を限定する契約を締結すること 制限に関する規定 ができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法令の定める最低 責任限度額とする。 当会社は社外監査役との間で、会社法第423条第1項の賠償責任について法 令に定める要件に該当する場合には、賠償責任を限定する契約を締結すること ができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法令の定める最低 責任限度額とする。 取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 監査役設置会社に 監査役設置会社 関する事項 登記記録と関する 平成22年10月1日東京都港区芝浦一丁

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局管轄)

平成24年11月27日 横浜地方法務局川崎支局 登記官

高 橋 利 政



CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara ku Kawasaki shi

Fujitsu Mobile Communications Limited

Corporate Registration Number: 0200-01-087762

Trade Name	Fujitsu Toshiba Mobile Communications Limited			
	Fujitsu Mobile Communications Lim	ited Revised on April 1, 2012		
		Registered on April 4, 2012		
Head Office	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakah			
Method of Public Notification	Publication in an official gazette			
Date of Incorporation	August 11, 2010			
Purpose	 Research & development, design, manufacturing, sales, and marketing & planning of mobile phones All businesses incidental to or relating to the above clause 			
Total Number of Authorized Shares	200,000 shares			
Total Number and Type of Issued Shares	Total Number of Issued Shares: 113,000 shares			
Amount of Capital	450 million yen	The state of the s		
Provision regarding restriction on share transfer	Transfer of the company's shares must be approved by the Board of Directors			
Items regarding directors	Nobuo Otani , <u>Director</u>	Appointed on October 1, 2010		
	Nobuo Otani , <u>Director</u>	Appointed on June 29, 2011 Registered on July 5, 2011		

Nobuo Otani , Director	Appointed on June 26,		
	2012		
	Registered on July 2, 2012		
Shigeru Kihara, Director	Appointed on October 1,		
	2010		
Shigeru Kihara, Director	Appointed on June 29,		
	2011		
	Registered on July 5, 2011		
Shigeru Kihara, Director	Appointed on June 26,		
	2012		
	Registered on July 2, 2012		
<u>Katsumi Takada, Director</u>	Appointed on October 1,		
	2010		
<u>Katsumi Takada</u> , <u>Director</u>	Appointed on June 29,		
	2011		
	Registered on July 5, 2011		
Katsumi Takada, Director	Appointed on June 26,		
	2012		
	Registered on July 2, 2012		
Representative Director, Nobuo	Appointed on October 1,		
<u>Otani</u>	2010		
14-18, Kotesashi Minami 3-chome,			
Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama			
Representative Director, Nobuo	Appointed on June 29,		
<u>Otani</u>	2011		
14-18, Kotesashi Minami 3-chome,	Registered on July 5, 2011		
Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama			
Representative Director, Nobuo	Appointed on June 26,		
Otani	2012		
14-18, Kotesashi Minami 3-chome,	Registered on July 2, 2012		
Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama			
Hiromu Kawakami, Auditor	Appointed on October 1,		
	2010		

1				
		Appointed on June 29,		
		2011		
		Registered on July 5, 2011		
	Shigeki Matsuura, Auditor	Appointed on June 29,		
		2011		
		Registered on July 5, 2011		
Provisions	The company may, by resolution of the board of directors, exempt			
regarding	any director (including any former director) from liability for			
exemption from	damages under Article 423(1) of t	the Companies Act to the extent		
liability to the	permitted by applicable laws and	regulations.		
company for	The company may, by resolution	of the board of directors, exempt		
directors and	any auditor (including any forme	r auditor) from liability for		
officers	damages under Article 423(1) of t	the Companies Act to the extent		
	permitted by applicable laws and	regulations.		
Provisions	The company may enter into a contract with an outside director			
regarding	to limit the liability of the outside director for damages under			
exemption of	Article 423(1) of the Companies Act. However, the limit on the			
liability to the	amount of liability set forth in the contract shall be the minimum			
company for outside	liability prescribed by law.			
directors and	The company may enter into a contract with an outside auditor			
officers	to limit the liability of the outside auditor for damages under			
	Article 423(1) of the Companies A	ct. However, the limit on the		
	amount of liability set forth in the	e contract shall be the minimum		
	liability prescribed by law.			
Item regarding the	Company with board of directors			
company with				
board of directors		·		
Item regarding the	Company with auditors			
company with				
auditors				
Item regarding	Head office relocated from 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku,			
registration record	Tokyo on October 1, 2010			
]	Registered on October 8, 2010		

This is to certify that the foregoing is all currently valid items registered in the commercial register.

(Under the jurisdiction of the Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

November 27, 2012

Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau, Kawasaki Branch

Registrar

Toshimasa Takahashi

Serial Number: /> 602309

*Underlined entries are deleted items.

4

PATENT REEL: 029645 FRAME: 0122